## **Julie Pryor**

From: do-not-reply@cityofls.net
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 8:33 PM

**To:** Julie Pryor

**Subject:** Committee Interest Form Submission by Matt Sanning

\*\*\* This email is from an external source, use caution before clicking on links or opening attachments. \*\*\*

The Committee Interest form from cityofls.net was submitted.

Name: Matt Sanning

Home Address: 512 SE ASHEVILLE DR, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063

Email Address: matt.sanning@gmail.com

**Phone Number:** 8167289049

**District of residence:** District 4

Years as a resident: 31

High School Attended: Lee's Summit High Schoo,

College Attended: Northwest Missouri State

**Current Employment:** Lee's Summit Social Services

**Position Held:** Executive Director

Interest Response: I have been involved in numerous volunteer boards and would like to continue my involvement in our community in such a way that would allow for my experience in the community to continue to be useful. I believe that my perspective and experience is unique, both from a non-profit standpoint, as well as one of being a long-term resident within the community. I believe that our growth as a community should be done the right way for future sustainability, not just a quick fix or something that would bring short-term benefit. We need to continue to find people in this community that will consider both short and long-term perspectives and solutions for our growing and diverse community, and I would be grateful for the opportunity to serve.

**Other Activities:** Rotary Club of Lee's Summit ('19-'20 President), Historical Society of Lee's Summit (Vice Chair), Lee's Summit R7 Business Roundtable, Lee's Summit R7 Comprehensive School Improvement Planning member, Human Services Advisory Board, Member of C4 (Housing and Healthy Communities), Lee's Summit Ministerial Alliance, Lee's Summit Chamber of Commerce, and Leadership Lee's Summit (Class of 2017).

**Interested in serving on:** Planning Commission

## **Other Interests:**

From Page URL: <a href="https://cityofls.net/boards-commissions/boards-commissions-interest-form">https://cityofls.net/boards-commissions/boards-commissions-interest-form</a> Submission Date: 2020-07-13\_20:21:32